
JMU Men's Tennis
James Madison Season Results (Through games of Apr 17, 2022)

Overall record: 14-6  • CAA: 2-3  • Region: 7-1  • Home: 9-0  • Away: 2-6  • Neutral: 3-0
vs National ranked: 0-0  • vs Regional ranked: 0-0

Date Opponent Score Overall CAA Nation Region
9/17/2021 Jersey Mike's UNCW Invitational  (Wilmington, N.C.)
9/24/2021 Elon Fall Invitational  (Elon, N.C.)
10/2/2021 ITA All-American Championships  (Tulsa, Okla.)
10/8/2021 River City Tennis Open  (Richmond, Va.)
10/15/2021 ITA Atlantic Regional Championship  (Lynchburg, Va.)
10/23/2021 ITA Atlantic Super Regionals  (Norfolk, Va.)
1/14/2022 Liberty Spring Hidden Dual - Day 1 9 a.m. (Lynchburg, Va.)
1/15/2022 Liberty Spring Hidden Dual - Day 2 10 a.m. (Lynchburg, Va.)
1/21/2022 BUCKNELL W 7-0 1-0 0-0

% 2/4/2022 GEORGETOWN W 5-2 2-0 0-0
% 2/6/2022 GEORGE MASON W 7-0 3-0 0-0
% 2/11/2022 LONGWOOD W 7-0 4-0 0-0
% 2/16/2022 RADFORD W 6-1 5-0 0-0

2/19/2022 vs Northern Illinois W 4-3 6-0 0-0
2/20/22 at Youngstown State L 2-5 6-1 0-0

%* 2/26/2022 at William and Mary L 1-6 6-2 0-1
% 3/4/2022 RICHMOND W 6-1 7-2 0-1

3/13/2022 at Queens W 4-3 8-2 0-1
3/14/2022 vs The Citadel W 6-1 9-2 0-1
3/15/2022 at Davidson W 6-1 10-2 0-1

* 3/17/2022 at Charleston L 3-4 10-3 0-2
3/18/2022 at Campbell L 1-6 10-4 0-2

* 3/24/2022 DREXEL W 6-1 11-4 1-2
% 3/27/2022 NAVY W 5-2 12-4 1-2
* 4/5/2022 ELON W 4-2 13-4 2-2
* 4/9/2022 at Delaware L 3-4 13-5 2-3

% 4/15/2022 vs Morgan State W 5-2 14-5 2-3
4/17/2022 at Penn State L 2-5 14-6 2-3



JMU Men's Tennis
James Madison Season Statistics (Through games of Apr 17, 2022)

Overall record: 14-6  • CAA: 2-3  • Region: 7-1  • Home: 9-0  • Away: 2-6  • Neutral: 3-0
vs National ranked: 0-0  • vs Regional ranked: 0-0

vs ranked Last
SINGLES Overall Dual Tour CAA 1 2 3 4 5 6 Nat'l Reg'l Strk 10
Oscar Hernandez 18-15 9-9 9-6 2-2 --- --- --- 9-7 0-2 --- 0-0 0-0 L2 5-5
Mathieu Josserand 16-13 12-5 4-8 0-3 --- --- --- --- 0-2 12-3 0-0 0-0 L1 5-4
William Karpinski 18-17 11-9 7-8 2-3 --- 10-8 1-1 --- --- --- 0-0 0-0 L1 5-5
Holden Koons 29-10 18-2 11-8 5-0 18-2 --- --- --- --- --- 0-0 0-0 L1 9-1
Mario Pena 5-10 1-2 4-8 0-1 --- --- --- --- 1-0 0-2 0-0 0-0 L2 3-7
Stefan Petrovic 2-10 0-1 2-9 0-1 --- --- --- --- --- 0-1 0-0 0-0 L6 2-8
Youssef Sadek 19-16 12-8 7-8 3-2 --- 1-1 11-7 --- --- --- 0-0 0-0 L2 4-6
Edson Sanchez 15-8 14-6 1-2 2-3 --- --- --- 1-3 12-3 1-0 0-0 0-0 W2 7-3
Totals 122-99 77-42 45-57 14-15 18-2 11-9 12-8 10-10 13-7 13-6 0-0 0-0
Percentage .552 .647 .441 .483 .900 .550 .600 .500 .650 .684 .000 .000

vs ranked Last
DOUBLES TEAMS Overall Dual Tour CAA 1 2 3 Nat'l Reg'l Strk 10
Oscar Hernandez/Youssef Sadek 2-7 0-0 2-7 0-0 --- --- --- 0-0 0-0 L5 1-7
Mathieu Josserand/Stefan Petrovic 1-3 0-0 1-3 0-0 --- --- --- 0-0 0-0 L2 1-3
David Flisberg/Mario Pena 0-2 0-0 0-2 0-0 --- --- --- 0-0 0-0 L2 0-2
William Karpinski/Holden Koons 6-6 0-2 6-4 0-1 0-2 --- --- 0-0 0-0 L4 3-6
Mathieu Josserand/Mario Pena 1-0 0-0 1-0 0-0 --- --- --- 0-0 0-0 W1 1-0
Mario Pena/Stefan Petrovic 1-3 0-0 1-3 0-0 --- --- --- 0-0 0-0 W1 1-3
Oscar Hernandez/Stefan Petrovic 1-3 0-1 1-2 0-0 0-1 --- --- 0-0 0-0 L1 1-3
Mathieu Josserand/Youssef Sadek 1-2 0-0 1-2 0-0 --- --- --- 0-0 0-0 L2 1-2
Holden Koons/Youssef Sadek 13-6 12-6 1-0 3-1 11-6 1-0 --- 0-0 0-0 L1 6-4
William Karpinski/Edson Sanchez 2-2 1-1 1-1 0-0 --- 0-1 1-0 0-0 0-0 L1 2-2
Oscar Hernandez/Mario Pena 4-1 4-0 0-1 1-0 --- --- 4-0 0-0 0-0 W4 4-1
Mathieu Josserand/Edson Sanchez 3-8 3-7 0-1 2-2 --- 3-4 0-3 0-0 0-0 W1 3-7
Mathieu Josserand/Holden Koons 0-1 0-0 0-1 0-0 --- --- --- 0-0 0-0 L1 0-1
Mathieu Josserand/William Karpinski 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 --- 0-1 --- 0-0 0-0 L1 0-1
Oscar Hernandez/William Karpinski 7-0 7-0 0-0 1-0 --- 3-0 4-0 0-0 0-0 W7 7-0
Stefan Petrovic/Edson Sanchez 2-2 2-2 0-0 0-0 --- --- 2-2 0-0 0-0 L1 2-2
Stefan Petrovic/Youssef Sadek 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 --- --- 0-1 0-0 0-0 L1 0-1
William Karpinski/Stefan Petrovic 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 --- 0-1 --- 0-0 0-0 L1 0-1
Totals 44-49 29-22 15-27 7-5 11-9 7-7 11-6 0-0 0-0
Percentage .473 .569 .357 .583 .550 .500 .647 .000 .000



JMU Men's Tennis
James Madison Season Statistics (Through games of Apr 17, 2022)

Date Opponent Score Overall CAA Nat'l Reg'l
9/17/2021 Jersey Mike's UNCW Invitational  (Wilmington, N.C.)
9/24/2021 Elon Fall Invitational  (Elon, N.C.)
10/2/2021 ITA All-American Championships  (Tulsa, Okla.)
10/8/2021 River City Tennis Open  (Richmond, Va.)
10/15/2021 ITA Atlantic Regional Championship  (Lynchburg, Va.)
10/23/2021 ITA Atlantic Super Regionals  (Norfolk, Va.)
1/14/2022 Liberty Spring Hidden Dual - Day 1 9 a.m. (Lynchburg, Va.)
1/15/2022 Liberty Spring Hidden Dual - Day 2 10 a.m. (Lynchburg, Va.)
1/21/2022 BUCKNELL W 7-0 1-0 0-0

% 2/4/2022 GEORGETOWN W 5-2 2-0 0-0
% 2/6/2022 GEORGE MASON W 7-0 3-0 0-0
% 2/11/2022 LONGWOOD W 7-0 4-0 0-0
% 2/16/2022 RADFORD W 6-1 5-0 0-0

2/19/2022 vs Northern Illinois W 4-3 6-0 0-0
2/20/22 at Youngstown State L 2-5 6-1 0-0

%* 2/26/2022 at William and Mary L 1-6 6-2 0-1
% 3/4/2022 RICHMOND W 6-1 7-2 0-1

3/13/2022 at Queens W 4-3 8-2 0-1
3/14/2022 vs The Citadel W 6-1 9-2 0-1
3/15/2022 at Davidson W 6-1 10-2 0-1

* 3/17/2022 at Charleston L 3-4 10-3 0-2
3/18/2022 at Campbell L 1-6 10-4 0-2

* 3/24/2022 DREXEL W 6-1 11-4 1-2
% 3/27/2022 NAVY W 5-2 12-4 1-2
* 4/5/2022 ELON W 4-2 13-4 2-2
* 4/9/2022 at Delaware L 3-4 13-5 2-3

% 4/15/2022 vs Morgan State W 5-2 14-5 2-3
4/17/2022 at Penn State L 2-5 14-6 2-3

vs ranked
DOUBLES Overall Dual Tour CAA 1 2 3 Nat'l Reg'l
Oscar Hernandez 14-11 11-1 3-10 2-0 0-1 3-0 8-0 0-0 0-0
Holden Koons 19-13 12-8 7-5 3-2 11-8 1-0 --- 0-0 0-0
Youssef Sadek 16-16 12-7 4-9 3-2 11-6 1-0 0-1 0-0 0-0
William Karpinski 15-10 8-5 7-5 1-1 0-2 3-3 5-0 0-0 0-0
Mario Pena 6-6 4-0 2-6 1-0 --- --- 4-0 0-0 0-0
Stefan Petrovic 5-13 2-5 3-8 0-1 0-1 0-1 2-3 0-0 0-0
Mathieu Josserand 6-15 3-8 3-7 2-2 --- 3-5 0-3 0-0 0-0
David Flisberg 0-2 0-0 0-2 0-0 --- --- --- 0-0 0-0
Edson Sanchez 7-12 6-10 1-2 2-2 --- 3-5 3-5 0-0 0-0
Totals 44-49 29-22 15-27 7-5 11-9 7-7 11-6 0-0 0-0
Percentage .473 .569 .357 .583 .550 .500 .647 .000 .000



JMU Men's Tennis
James Madison Team Match-by-Match (Through games of Apr 17, 2022)

Singles Doubles
Date Opponent Score 1 2 3 4 5 6 1 2 3
1/21/2022... BUCKNELL W 7-0 W W W W W W W L W

% 2/4/2022.... GEORGETOWN W 5-2 W W L L W W W W L

% 2/6/2022.... GEORGE MASON W 7-0 W W W Wr W W W u W

% 2/11/2022... LONGWOOD W 7-0 W W W W W W W W W

% 2/16/2022... RADFORD W 6-1 W W W L W W W W L

2/19/2022... vs Northern Illinois W 4-3 W L W L W W L u L

2/20/22..... at Youngstown State L 2-5 L L W L L W L u L

%* 2/26/2022... at William and Mary L 1-6 W L L L L L L L L

% 3/4/2022.... RICHMOND W 6-1 W W W W W W L u L

3/13/2022... at Queens W 4-3 W L W L L W L W W

3/14/2022... vs The Citadel W 6-1 W L W W W W W L W

3/15/2022... at Davidson W 6-1 W W L W W W W u W

* 3/17/2022... at Charleston L 3-4 W L W L L L W u W

3/18/2022... at Campbell L 1-6 W L L L L L L L u

* 3/24/2022... DREXEL W 6-1 W W W W W L W W u

% 3/27/2022... NAVY W 5-2 W W L W W W L L W

* 4/5/2022.... ELON W 4-2 W W L L W u W W u

* 4/9/2022.... at Delaware L 3-4 W L W W L L L L W

% 4/15/2022... vs Morgan State W 5-2 W W L Lr W W W L W

4/17/2022... at Penn State L 2-5 L L L W L L L W W



JMU Men's Tennis
James Madison Individual Match-by-Match (Through games of Apr 17, 2022)

Oscar Hernandez
SINGLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Singles score

9/17/2021 vs ETSU t-16 Juan Jose Vargas Won 6-4, 6-4
9/17/2021 vs UNCW t-qf Davide Innocente Won 7-5, 7-5
9/17/2021 vs UNCW t-sf Gabe Hurtado Lost 1-6, 1-6
9/17/2021 vs UNCW 3rd Trey Mallory Won 6-2, 6-1
9/24/2021 vs Elon t-16 Chung-Han Tsai Won 6-2, 3-6, 6-4
9/24/2021 vs Charlotte t-Q Stefanos Savva Lost 6-3, 3-6, 0-6
10/8/2021 vs VCU Tom Leblanc Won 6-2, 6-2
10/8/2021 vs Old Dominion Codie Van Schalkwyk Lost 7-5, 2-6, 0-1 (6-10)
10/8/2021 vs William and Mary Finbar Talcott Lost 2-6, 2-6
10/15/2021 vs Longwood t-64 Guillermo Cagigas Won 6-3, 6-1
10/15/2021 vs Old Dominion t-32 Nicola Vidal Won 6-2, 6-0
10/15/2021 vs Radford CO Robert Hagen Won 6-3, 6-4
1/14/2022 vs College of Charleston Johnny Wang Won 7-6 (8-6), 6-2
1/14/2022 vs Youngstown State Nathan Favier Lost 3-6, 5-5, retired
1/15/2022 vs Liberty Christiaan Worst Lost 4-6, 4-6
1/21/2022 Bucknell 4 Ink Chen Won 6-2, 6-1

% 2/4/2022 Georgetown 4 Adhvyte Sharma Lost 4-6, 6-2, 0-1 (3-10)
% 2/6/2022 George Mason 4 Ryan Charles Won 7-5, 2-0, retired
% 2/11/2022 Longwood 4 WEINBERG, Yoav Won 6-2, 6-3
% 2/16/2022 Radford 4 SILVA, Andres Lost 1-6, 1-6

2/19/2022 vs Northern Illinois 4 Mikael Vollbach Lost 3-6, 3-6
2/20/22 at Youngstown State 5 Mainguy, Clement Lost 6-4, 6-7 (5-7), 2-6

% 3/4/2022 Richmond 4 Sebastian Miano Won 6-2, 3-6, 6-2
3/13/2022 at Queens 4 Berk Enc Lost 3-6, 6-2, 5-7
3/14/2022 vs The Citadel 4 Josiah Schainblatt Won 6-0, 6-1
3/15/2022 at Davidson 4 Juan Camilo Gongora Won 6-3, 6-1

* 3/17/2022 at Charleston 4 Noah Borges Lost 6-7 (3-7), 6-2, 4-6
* 3/24/2022 Drexel 4 Matvey Radionav Won 6-3, 6-2
% 3/27/2022 Navy 4 Vagner, Sam Won 6-4, 6-1
* 4/5/2022 Elon 4 Camilo Ponce Lost 3-6, 2-6
* 4/9/2022 at Delaware 4 Alexandre Gluck Won 6-3, 6-3
% 4/15/2022 vs Morgan State 4 RACHAL,Niles Lost 6-3, 0-6, 1-2, retired

4/17/2022 at Penn State 5 Loren Byers Lost 1-6, 2-6



JMU Men's Tennis
James Madison Individual Match-by-Match (Through games of Apr 17, 2022)

Oscar Hernandez
DOUBLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Doubles score/partner

9/17/202 vs UNCW t-16 John Dransfeld/Ignacio Sandoval Won 6-1/Youssef Sadek
9/17/202 vs Youngstown State t-qf Harry Fouzas/Erik Gran Lost 4-6/Youssef Sadek
9/17/202 vs UNCW con Reece Falck/Samuel de Felipe Lost 1-6/Youssef Sadek
9/24/202 vs Radford t-Q Robert Hagen/Raphael Mujan Won 6-2/Youssef Sadek
9/24/202 vs UNCG t-SF Roger Rogowski/Cooper Wyett Lost 6-7 (2-7)/Youssef Sadek
9/24/202 vs Radford CO William Crane/Manfredi Vergine Lost 3-6/Youssef Sadek
10/8/202 vs William and Mary George Davis/Harrison Brown Lost 4-6/Stefan Petrovic
10/8/202 vs Radford Demis Taramonlis/Andres Silva Lost 0-6/Stefan Petrovic
10/8/202 vs Villanova Matthew Jones/Josh Robinson Won 6-1/Stefan Petrovic
10/15/20 vs Virginia Tech t-16 Michael Shepheard/Frank Thompson Lost 4-8/Youssef Sadek
1/14/202 vs College of Charleston Ben Husum/Noah Borges Lost 6-7 (5-7)/Mario Pena
1/15/202 vs Liberty Nicaise Muamba/R. Marques Da Silva Lost 5-7/Youssef Sadek
1/15/202 vs Youngstown State Clement Mainguy/Nathan Favier Lost 3-6/Youssef Sadek
1/21/202 Bucknell 3 Nicolas Grunig/Ink Chen Won 6-2/Mario Pena

% 2/4/2022 Georgetown 2 Adhvyte Sharma/Andrew Rozanov Won 6-3/William Karpinski
% 2/6/2022 George Mason 2 Rishab Sardana/Faisal Alrebdi - 3-3, unf./William Karpinski
% 2/11/202 Longwood 2 WEINBERG, Yoav/CAGIGAS, Guillermo Won 6-2/William Karpinski
% 2/16/202 Radford 2 RAPTIS, Konstantinos/SEVERIN, Guilherme Won 6-0/William Karpinski

2/19/202 vs Northern Illinois 2 Kristopher Ortega/Oliver Valentinsson - 5-5, unf./William Karpinski
2/20/22 at Youngstown State 2 Mandocescu,Laurentiu/Moreno, David - 4-5, unf./William Karpinski

% 3/4/2022 Richmond 2 Josh Keitelman/Alex Wernink - 5-5, unf./Youssef Sadek
3/13/202 at Queens 1 Edoardo Bottino/Edoardo Cecere Lost 3-6/Stefan Petrovic
3/14/202 vs The Citadel 3 Everett Barkley/Josiah Schainblatt Won 6-1/Mario Pena
3/15/202 at Davidson 3 William Clark/Juan Camilo Gongora Won 6-2/Mario Pena

* 3/17/202 at Charleston 3 Brolin Dorsey/Johnny Wang Won 6-3/Mario Pena
3/18/202 at Campbell 3 Pol Otin/Noe MacQuart - 4-5, unf./Mario Pena

* 3/24/202 Drexel 3 Djordje Janackovic/Gustav Wogen - 5-4, unf./William Karpinski
% 3/27/202 Navy 3 Kjellberg, Jan/Pumpelly, Christian Won 6-2/William Karpinski
* 4/5/2022 Elon 3 Nicholas Campbell/Nicholas Condos - 4-5, unf./William Karpinski
* 4/9/2022 at Delaware 3 Liam Hedlund/Luis Molina Won 6-3/William Karpinski
% 4/15/202 vs Morgan State 3 RACHAL,Niles/RANKINS,Rhajzon Won 6-3/William Karpinski

4/17/202 at Penn State 3 Harrison Janes/Alexander Karman Won 6-4/William Karpinski



JMU Men's Tennis
James Madison Individual Match-by-Match (Through games of Apr 17, 2022)

Mathieu Josserand
SINGLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Singles score

9/17/2021 vs ETSU t-qf Juan Lombisano Lost 2-6, 6-7 (6-8)
9/17/2021 vs UNCG con Callum Theaker Won 6-2, 4-6, 6-3
9/17/2021 vs ETSU con Jason Lee Won 6-3, 4-6, 6-4
10/8/2021 vs Villanova Eitan Khromchenko Lost 5-7, 6-3, 0-1 (8-10)
10/8/2021 vs Radford Raphael Mujan Won 6-7 (5-7), 6-3, 1-0 (10-8)
10/8/2021 vs Georgetown Carlos Grande Won 6-2, 6-2
10/15/2021 vs Virginia Tech t-64 Alex Ix Lost 5-7, 5-7
10/15/2021 vs Longwood CO Ernest Rocabert Lost 4-6, 1-6
10/15/2021 vs Old Dominion CO Oliver Tobisch Lost 1-6, 1-6
1/14/2022 vs College of Charleston Andre Limon Lost 5-7, 6-3, 0-1 (9-11)
1/14/2022 vs Youngstown State Will Everett Lost 5-7, 2-6
1/15/2022 vs Liberty Goncalo Ferreira Lost 3-6, 3-6

% 2/4/2022 Georgetown 6 Akira Morgenstern Won 7-5, 6-3
% 2/6/2022 George Mason 6 Faisal Alrebdi Won 8-3
% 2/11/2022 Longwood 6 REIS, Luis Won 8-4
% 2/16/2022 Radford 6 HAGEN, Robert Won 6-3, 6-4

2/19/2022 vs Northern Illinois 6 Luke VanDonslear Won 6-4, 7-6 (7-3)
2/20/22 at Youngstown State 6 Gran, Erik Won 6-2, 6-0

%* 2/26/2022 at William and Mary 5 Joseph Brailovsky Lost 3-6, 3-6
% 3/4/2022 Richmond 6 Ricky Bell Won 3-6, 6-3, 6-3

3/13/2022 at Queens 6 Jan Malmon Won 6-2, 6-1
3/14/2022 vs The Citadel 6 Andrew Darby Won 6-2, 6-3
3/15/2022 at Davidson 6 Nico Pinzon Won 6-4, 6-4

* 3/17/2022 at Charleston 6 Andre Limon Lost 4-6, 6-4, 4-6
3/18/2022 at Campbell 5 Leon Petko Lost 6-7 (4-7), 3-6

* 3/24/2022 Drexel 6 Juan Manuel Sanchez Lost 6-2, 1-6, 4-6
% 3/27/2022 Navy 6 Pumpelly, Christian Won 6-2, 6-2
* 4/5/2022 Elon 6 Nicholas Condos - 2-6, 2-2, unf.
% 4/15/2022 vs Morgan State 6 RANKINS,Rhajzon Won 6-1, 6-4

4/17/2022 at Penn State 6 Charl Morgan Lost 4-6, 4-6

DOUBLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Doubles score/partner
9/17/202 vs UNCW t-16 Reece Falck/Samuel de Felipe Lost 4-6/Stefan Petrovic
9/17/202 vs James Madison con Mario Pena/David Flisberg Won 7-6 (7-5)/Stefan Petrovic
9/17/202 vs UNCW con John Dransfeld/Ignacio Sandoval Won 6-2/Mario Pena
10/8/202 vs Villanova Trey Fourticq/Eitan Khromchenko Won 6-2/Youssef Sadek
10/8/202 vs Radford Konstantinos Raptis/Guilherme Severin Lost 4-6/Youssef Sadek
10/8/202 vs William and Mary Joseph Brailovsky/Chen Ruo Lost 2-6/Youssef Sadek
10/15/20 vs William and Mary t-32 Daniel Pellerito/Finbar Talcott Lost 3-8/Stefan Petrovic
1/14/202 vs College of Charleston Jake Fraunfelder/Johnny Wang Lost 6-7 (7-9)/Stefan Petrovic
1/15/202 vs Liberty Josh Wilson/Goncalo Ferreira Lost 2-6/Edson Sanchez
1/15/202 vs Youngstown State Harry Fouzas/Erik Gran Lost 5-7/Holden Koons
1/21/202 Bucknell 2 Tim Zelikovsky/Carlos Carvalho Lost 4-6/William Karpinski
2/19/202 vs Northern Illinois 3 Armin Koschtojan/Luke VanDonslear Lost 4-6/Edson Sanchez
2/20/22 at Youngstown State 3 Favier, Nathan/Mainguy, Clement Lost 2-6/Edson Sanchez

%* 2/26/202 at William and Mary 2 Joseph Brailovsky/Chen Ruo Lost 5-7/Edson Sanchez
% 3/4/2022 Richmond 3 Ricky Bell/Alaister Burke Lost 4-6/Edson Sanchez
* 3/24/202 Drexel 2 Sanil Jagtiani/Matvey Radionav Won 6-3/Edson Sanchez
% 3/27/202 Navy 2 McBride, Jack/Pak, William Lost 2-6/Edson Sanchez
* 4/5/2022 Elon 2 Camilo Ponce/Kyle Frankel Won 6-4/Edson Sanchez
* 4/9/2022 at Delaware 2 Pascal Wagemaker/G. Valdoleiros Lost 2-6/Edson Sanchez
% 4/15/202 vs Morgan State 2 CARPENTER,Mikeal/RAWAL,Nihit Lost 2-6/Edson Sanchez

4/17/202 at Penn State 2 Sam Bossem/Loren Byers Won 6-4/Edson Sanchez



JMU Men's Tennis
James Madison Individual Match-by-Match (Through games of Apr 17, 2022)

William Karpinski
SINGLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Singles score

9/17/2021 vs UNCW t-16 Reece Falck Lost 3-6, 6-2, 2-6
9/17/2021 vs James Madison con Youssef Sadek Won 6-3, 6-2
9/17/2021 vs ETSU con Juan Jose Vargas Won 6-1, 4-6, 6-1
9/24/2021 vs UNC Asheville t-16 Leo Bierbaum Lost 5-7, 5-7
9/24/2021 vs Radford CO Konstantinos Raptis Won 6-0, 6-3
9/24/2021 vs North Carolina CO Mark Dillon Lost 6-1, 6-7 (6-8), 4-6
10/2/2021 vs North Carolina PR Logan Zapp Lost 4-6, 6-4, 0-1 (10-12)
10/2/2021 vs Tulsa CO Matthan Tharakan Won 6-0, 6-3
10/15/2021 vs Liberty t-32 Aditya Balsekar Lost 3-6, 6-7 (6-8)
10/15/2021 vs Virginia Tech CO Matt Harper Won 6-4, 6-2
10/23/2021 vs Old Dominion Codie Van Schlkwyk Lost 6-3, 2-6, 0-1 (8-10)
10/23/2021 vs VCU Matisse Bobichon Lost 7-6 (8-6), 4-6, 0-1 (7-10)
1/14/2022 vs College of Charleston Robby Krick Won 6-0, 1-6, 1-0 (13-11)
1/14/2022 vs Youngstown State Erik Gran Won 6-3, 6-2
1/15/2022 vs Liberty Josh Wilson Lost 2-6, 4-6
1/21/2022 Bucknell 2 Michael Owen Won 6-2, 6-3

% 2/4/2022 Georgetown 2 Jake Fellows Won 7-5, 3-6, 6-2
% 2/6/2022 George Mason 2 Rithik Sardana Won 6-4, 7-5
% 2/11/2022 Longwood 2 CAGIGAS, Guillermo Won 6-3, 6-1
% 2/16/2022 Radford 2 SEVERIN, Guilherme Won 6-2, 6-4

2/19/2022 vs Northern Illinois 2 Oliver Valentinsson Lost 4-6, 6-7 (4-7)
2/20/22 at Youngstown State 2 Favier, Nathan Lost 6-4, 3-6, 6-7 (6-8)

%* 2/26/2022 at William and Mary 2 Harrison Brown Lost 4-6, 2-6
% 3/4/2022 Richmond 2 Alex Wernink Won 6-2, 6-2

3/13/2022 at Queens 2 Edoardo Cecere Lost 2-6, 2-6
3/14/2022 vs The Citadel 3 Lucas Robins Won 6-3, 6-3
3/15/2022 at Davidson 3 Udday Singh Lost 4-6, 4-6

* 3/17/2022 at Charleston 2 Robby Krick Lost 3-6, 3-6
3/18/2022 at Campbell 2 Tomas Balazi Lost 4-6, 6-4, 6-7 (2-7)

* 3/24/2022 Drexel 2 Alex De Sousa Won 7-5, 6-4
% 3/27/2022 Navy 2 McBride, Jack Won 6-1, 6-1
* 4/5/2022 Elon 2 Nicholas Campbell Won 6-3, 3-6, 6-3
* 4/9/2022 at Delaware 2 Pascal  Wagemaker Lost 6-7 (7-9), 3-6
% 4/15/2022 vs Morgan State 2 BROWN,Makkijha Won 6-1, 6-1

4/17/2022 at Penn State 2 Bora Sengul Lost 3-6, 3-6



JMU Men's Tennis
James Madison Individual Match-by-Match (Through games of Apr 17, 2022)

William Karpinski
DOUBLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Doubles score/partner

9/17/202 vs UNCW t-qf Davide Innocente/Bekhzod Rasamatov Won 6-4/Holden Koons
9/17/202 vs ETSU t-sf Juan Jose Vargas/Francisco Lamas Won 6-1/Holden Koons
9/17/202 vs Youngstown State t-fi Harry Fouzas/Erik Gran Won 6-2/Holden Koons
9/24/202 vs Elon t-Q Daniel Martin/Chung-Han Tsai Lost 2-6/Holden Koons
9/24/202 vs Charlotte CO Thomas Brown/Mikhail Sokolovskiy Lost 4-6/Holden Koons
10/15/20 vs Radford t-16 Konstantinos Raptis/Guilherme Severin Won 8-6/Holden Koons
10/15/20 vs Virginia Tech t-Q Carlo Donato/Alex Ix Won 8-4/Holden Koons
10/23/20 vs Virginia Tech t-16 Alvaro Ariza/Hugo Maia Won 8-7 (8-6)/Holden Koons
10/23/20 vs Virginia t-qf Jeffrey von der Schu/Bar Botzer Lost 4-8/Holden Koons
1/14/202 vs College of Charleston Andre Limon/Zac Larke Won 6-2/Edson Sanchez
1/15/202 vs Liberty Deji Thomas-Smith/Christiaan Worst Lost 2-6/Holden Koons
1/15/202 vs Youngstown State Laurentiu Mandocescu/Will Everett Lost 3-6/Edson Sanchez
1/21/202 Bucknell 2 Tim Zelikovsky/Carlos Carvalho Lost 4-6/Mathieu Josserand

% 2/4/2022 Georgetown 2 Adhvyte Sharma/Andrew Rozanov Won 6-3/Oscar Hernandez
% 2/6/2022 George Mason 2 Rishab Sardana/Faisal Alrebdi - 3-3, unf./Oscar Hernandez
% 2/11/202 Longwood 2 WEINBERG, Yoav/CAGIGAS, Guillermo Won 6-2/Oscar Hernandez
% 2/16/202 Radford 2 RAPTIS, Konstantinos/SEVERIN, Guilherme Won 6-0/Oscar Hernandez

2/19/202 vs Northern Illinois 2 Kristopher Ortega/Oliver Valentinsson - 5-5, unf./Oscar Hernandez
2/20/22 at Youngstown State 2 Mandocescu,Laurentiu/Moreno, David - 4-5, unf./Oscar Hernandez

%* 2/26/202 at William and Mary 1 Harrison Brown/George Davis Lost 4-6/Holden Koons
% 3/4/2022 Richmond 1 Campbell Erwin/John Walsh Lost 4-6/Holden Koons

3/13/202 at Queens 3 Berk Enc/Laurenz Blickwede Won 7-5/Edson Sanchez
3/14/202 vs The Citadel 2 Zvonko Bencedic/S. Kamieniecki Lost 4-6/Stefan Petrovic
3/15/202 at Davidson 2 Alejandro Solares/Udday Singh - 4-2, unf./Edson Sanchez

* 3/17/202 at Charleston 2 Noah Borges/Andre Limon - 1-5, unf./Edson Sanchez
3/18/202 at Campbell 2 Tomas Balazi/Leon Petko Lost 3-6/Edson Sanchez

* 3/24/202 Drexel 3 Djordje Janackovic/Gustav Wogen - 5-4, unf./Oscar Hernandez
% 3/27/202 Navy 3 Kjellberg, Jan/Pumpelly, Christian Won 6-2/Oscar Hernandez
* 4/5/2022 Elon 3 Nicholas Campbell/Nicholas Condos - 4-5, unf./Oscar Hernandez
* 4/9/2022 at Delaware 3 Liam Hedlund/Luis Molina Won 6-3/Oscar Hernandez
% 4/15/202 vs Morgan State 3 RACHAL,Niles/RANKINS,Rhajzon Won 6-3/Oscar Hernandez

4/17/202 at Penn State 3 Harrison Janes/Alexander Karman Won 6-4/Oscar Hernandez



JMU Men's Tennis
James Madison Individual Match-by-Match (Through games of Apr 17, 2022)

Holden Koons
SINGLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Singles score

9/17/2021 vs Youngstown State t-16 Erik Gran Lost 6-3, 4-6, 3-6
9/17/2021 vs UNCG con Roger Rogowski Won 6-1, 6-4
9/17/2021 vs Youngstown State con Harry Fouzas Won 6-4, 6-2
9/17/2021 vs ETSU con Juan Jose Vargas Won 2-6, 6-3, 6-4
9/24/2021 vs Radford t-16 Demis Taramonlis Lost 0-6, 3-6
9/24/2021 vs UNCG CO Nico Grewe Won 6-4, 6-1
9/24/2021 vs North Carolina A and T CO Vasil Ivanov Won 6-4, 6-0
9/24/2021 vs Charlotte CO Coy Simon Lost 3-6, 5-7
10/2/2021 vs Tulsa QU Daniel Siddall Won 6-2, 6-2
10/2/2021 vs Texas A and M QU Pierce Rollins Won 2-6, 6-1, 6-4
10/2/2021 vs USC QU #15 Stefan Dostanic Lost 4-6, 5-7
10/2/2021 vs Ole Miss t-64 #4 Finn Reynolds Lost 6-7 (4-7), 3-6
10/2/2021 vs South Carolina CO Toby Samuel Lost 2-6, 2-6
10/15/2021 vs Radford t-32 Robert Hagen Won 6-1, 6-2
10/15/2021 vs Liberty t-16 Christiaan Worst Won 7-5, 7-5
10/23/2021 vs Temple t-32 Marin Delmas Lost 2-6, 5-7
1/14/2022 vs College of Charleston Zac Larke Won 7-5, 6-2
1/14/2022 vs Youngstown State Laurentiu Mandocescu Won 7-5, 6-2
1/15/2022 vs Liberty Nicaise Muamba Lost 6-7 (5-7), 7-6 (7-1), 2-6
1/21/2022 Bucknell 1 Nick Mueller Won 6-1, 6-2

% 2/4/2022 Georgetown 1 Kieran Foster Won 6-3, 6-4
% 2/6/2022 George Mason 1 Rishab Sardana Won 6-0, 6-1
% 2/11/2022 Longwood 1 NAYDENOV, Rosen Won 6-1, 6-1
% 2/16/2022 Radford 1 TARAMONLIS, Demis Won 6-4, 6-7 (3-7), 7-6 (7-3)

2/19/2022 vs Northern Illinois 1 Kristopher Ortega Won 2-6, 6-2, 6-3
2/20/22 at Youngstown State 1 Mandocescu,Laurentiu Lost 7-6 (7-3), 3-6, 4-6

%* 2/26/2022 at William and Mary 1 George Davis Won 6-7, 6-4, 1-0 (10-7)
% 3/4/2022 Richmond 1 John Walsh Won 7-6 (11-9), 6-2

3/13/2022 at Queens 1 Edoardo Bottino Won 6-2, 6-2
3/14/2022 vs The Citadel 1 Hayden Shoemake Won 6-1, 3-6, 6-0
3/15/2022 at Davidson 1 Alejandro Solares Won 6-3, 7-6 (7-1)

* 3/17/2022 at Charleston 1 Zac Larke Won 6-0, 6-2
3/18/2022 at Campbell 1 Damien Nezar Won 3-6, 7-5, 6-3

* 3/24/2022 Drexel 1 Xandy Hammitt Won 6-2, 6-3
% 3/27/2022 Navy 1 Garner, Finn Won 2-6, 6-1, 6-3
* 4/5/2022 Elon 1 Kyle Frankel Won 6-3, 7-5
* 4/9/2022 at Delaware 1 James Wilkinson Won 6-1, 6-4
% 4/15/2022 vs Morgan State 1 CARPENTER,Mikeal Won 6-2, 7-6 (7-4)

4/17/2022 at Penn State 1 Miko Eala Lost 3-6, 6-7 (3-7)



JMU Men's Tennis
James Madison Individual Match-by-Match (Through games of Apr 17, 2022)

Holden Koons
DOUBLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Doubles score/partner

9/17/202 vs UNCW t-qf Davide Innocente/Bekhzod Rasamatov Won 6-4/William Karpinski
9/17/202 vs ETSU t-sf Juan Jose Vargas/Francisco Lamas Won 6-1/William Karpinski
9/17/202 vs Youngstown State t-fi Harry Fouzas/Erik Gran Won 6-2/William Karpinski
9/24/202 vs Elon t-Q Daniel Martin/Chung-Han Tsai Lost 2-6/William Karpinski
9/24/202 vs Charlotte CO Thomas Brown/Mikhail Sokolovskiy Lost 4-6/William Karpinski
10/15/20 vs Radford t-16 Konstantinos Raptis/Guilherme Severin Won 8-6/William Karpinski
10/15/20 vs Virginia Tech t-Q Carlo Donato/Alex Ix Won 8-4/William Karpinski
10/23/20 vs Virginia Tech t-16 Alvaro Ariza/Hugo Maia Won 8-7 (8-6)/William Karpinski
10/23/20 vs Virginia t-qf Jeffrey von der Schu/Bar Botzer Lost 4-8/William Karpinski
1/14/202 vs College of Charleston Robby Krick/Matias Gaedechens Won 6-1/Youssef Sadek
1/15/202 vs Liberty Deji Thomas-Smith/Christiaan Worst Lost 2-6/William Karpinski
1/15/202 vs Youngstown State Harry Fouzas/Erik Gran Lost 5-7/Mathieu Josserand
1/21/202 Bucknell 1 Michael Owen/Nick Mueller Won 6-3/Youssef Sadek

% 2/4/2022 Georgetown 1 Kieran Foster/Jake Fellows Won 6-1/Youssef Sadek
% 2/6/2022 George Mason 1 Rithik Sardana/Ryan Charles Won 6-1/Youssef Sadek
% 2/11/202 Longwood 1 NAYDENOV, Rosen/REIS, Luis Won 6-2/Youssef Sadek
% 2/16/202 Radford 1 TARAMONLIS, Demis/SILVA, Andres Won 7-5/Youssef Sadek

2/19/202 vs Northern Illinois 1 Mikko Malinen/Mikael Vollbach Lost 2-6/Youssef Sadek
2/20/22 at Youngstown State 1 Fouzas, Harry/Gran, Erik Lost 3-6/Youssef Sadek

%* 2/26/202 at William and Mary 1 Harrison Brown/George Davis Lost 4-6/William Karpinski
% 3/4/2022 Richmond 1 Campbell Erwin/John Walsh Lost 4-6/William Karpinski

3/13/202 at Queens 2 Yoan Roussinov/Win Steveker Won 6-1/Youssef Sadek
3/14/202 vs The Citadel 1 Lucas Robins/Hayden Shoemake Won 6-1/Youssef Sadek
3/15/202 at Davidson 1 Maxwell Kachkarov/Nico Pinzon Won 6-1/Youssef Sadek

* 3/17/202 at Charleston 1 Zac Larke/Robby Krick Won 6-0/Youssef Sadek
3/18/202 at Campbell 1 Damien Nezar/Benjamin Maes Lost 4-6/Youssef Sadek

* 3/24/202 Drexel 1 Xandy Hammitt/Alex De Sousa Won 6-2/Youssef Sadek
% 3/27/202 Navy 1 Garner, Finn/Garner, Luke Lost 6-7 (2-7)/Youssef Sadek
* 4/5/2022 Elon 1 Chung-Han Tsai/Daniel Martin Won 6-1/Youssef Sadek
* 4/9/2022 at Delaware 1 Pierce Gilheany/James Wilkinson Lost 6-7 (6-8)/Youssef Sadek
% 4/15/202 vs Morgan State 1 BROWN,Makkijha/LOPEZ,Sebastian Won 6-3/Youssef Sadek

4/17/202 at Penn State 1 Bora Sengul/Miko Eala Lost 1-6/Youssef Sadek



JMU Men's Tennis
James Madison Individual Match-by-Match (Through games of Apr 17, 2022)

Mario Pena
SINGLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Singles score

9/17/2021 vs UNCW t-16 Bekhzod Rasamatov Lost 0-6, 0-6
9/17/2021 vs Youngstown State con Harry Fouzas Lost 1-6, 1-6
9/17/2021 vs UNCG con Roger Rogowski Lost 7-5, 4-6, 4-6
9/17/2021 vs UNCG con David Flisberg Won 3-6, 6-2, 6-2
9/24/2021 vs North Carolina A and T t-16 Ethan Baly Won 6-0, 6-3
9/24/2021 vs Radford t-Q Robert Hagen Lost 1-6, 7-5, 6-7 (6-8)
10/15/2021 vs Radford t-64 Raphael Mujan Won 6-0, 6-4
10/15/2021 vs Old Dominion t-32 Yevhen Sirous Won 6-2, 6-1
10/15/2021 vs Longwood CO Jourdan Kast Lost 7-5, 4-6, 2-6
1/14/2022 vs College of Charleston Noah Borges Lost 7-6 (7-4), 5-7, 0-1 (12-14)
1/14/2022 vs Youngstown State Clement Mainguy Lost 1-6, 4-6
1/15/2022 vs Liberty Deji Thomas-Smith Lost 4-6, 1-6
1/21/2022 Bucknell 5 Nicolas Grunig Won 6-2, 6-1
3/18/2022 at Campbell 6 Noe MacQuart Lost 2-6, 3-6

* 4/9/2022 at Delaware 6 Tobias Sonne Lost 2-6, 3-6

DOUBLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Doubles score/partner
9/17/202 vs UNCW t-16 Davide Innocente/Bekhzod Rasamatov Lost 3-6/David Flisberg
9/17/202 vs James Madison con Stefan Petrovic/Mathieu Josserand Lost 6-7 (5-7)/David Flisberg
9/17/202 vs UNCW con John Dransfeld/Ignacio Sandoval Won 6-2/Mathieu Josserand
9/24/202 vs North Carolina A and T t-Q Ethan Baly/Eder Blanco Lost 3-6/Stefan Petrovic
9/24/202 vs Radford CO William Crane/Manfredi Vergine Lost 2-6/Stefan Petrovic
1/14/202 vs College of Charleston Ben Husum/Noah Borges Lost 6-7 (5-7)/Oscar Hernandez
1/15/202 vs Liberty Thando Longwe-Smit/Zion Heaven Lost 3-6/Stefan Petrovic
1/15/202 vs Youngstown State Javi Pla/Asier Pena Won 6-3/Stefan Petrovic
1/21/202 Bucknell 3 Nicolas Grunig/Ink Chen Won 6-2/Oscar Hernandez
3/14/202 vs The Citadel 3 Everett Barkley/Josiah Schainblatt Won 6-1/Oscar Hernandez
3/15/202 at Davidson 3 William Clark/Juan Camilo Gongora Won 6-2/Oscar Hernandez

* 3/17/202 at Charleston 3 Brolin Dorsey/Johnny Wang Won 6-3/Oscar Hernandez
3/18/202 at Campbell 3 Pol Otin/Noe MacQuart - 4-5, unf./Oscar Hernandez



JMU Men's Tennis
James Madison Individual Match-by-Match (Through games of Apr 17, 2022)

Stefan Petrovic
SINGLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Singles score

9/17/2021 vs UNCW t-qf Ignacio Sandoval Lost 6-4, 4-6, 2-6
9/17/2021 vs ETSU con Jason Lee Lost 1-6, retired
9/24/2021 vs Elon t-16 Esteban Penegos Lost 2-6, 0-6
9/24/2021 vs Richmond CO Campbell Erwin Lost 6-3, 6-7 (6-8), 0-1 (5-7)
10/8/2021 vs Navy Cy McLeod Won 6-4, 6-1
10/8/2021 vs George Mason Ryan Charles Won 6-3, 6-1
10/8/2021 vs Villanova Matthew Jones Lost 3-6, 6-3, 0-1 (9-11)
10/15/2021 vs Radford t-64 Konstantinos Raptis Lost 1-6, 1-6
10/15/2021 vs William and Mary CO Sean Joseph Lost retired
1/14/2022 vs College of Charleston Evan Pugh Lost 6-7 (5-7), 6-2, 0-1 (2-10)
1/15/2022 vs Liberty Zion Heaven Lost 1-6, 0-6

%* 2/26/2022 at William and Mary 6 Finbar Talcott Lost 2-6, 3-6

DOUBLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Doubles score/partner
9/17/202 vs UNCW t-16 Reece Falck/Samuel de Felipe Lost 4-6/Mathieu Josserand
9/17/202 vs James Madison con Mario Pena/David Flisberg Won 7-6 (7-5)/Mathieu Josserand
9/24/202 vs North Carolina A and T t-Q Ethan Baly/Eder Blanco Lost 3-6/Mario Pena
9/24/202 vs Radford CO William Crane/Manfredi Vergine Lost 2-6/Mario Pena
10/8/202 vs William and Mary George Davis/Harrison Brown Lost 4-6/Oscar Hernandez
10/8/202 vs Radford Demis Taramonlis/Andres Silva Lost 0-6/Oscar Hernandez
10/8/202 vs Villanova Matthew Jones/Josh Robinson Won 6-1/Oscar Hernandez
10/15/20 vs William and Mary t-32 Daniel Pellerito/Finbar Talcott Lost 3-8/Mathieu Josserand
1/14/202 vs College of Charleston Jake Fraunfelder/Johnny Wang Lost 6-7 (7-9)/Mathieu Josserand
1/15/202 vs Liberty Thando Longwe-Smit/Zion Heaven Lost 3-6/Mario Pena
1/15/202 vs Youngstown State Javi Pla/Asier Pena Won 6-3/Mario Pena

% 2/4/2022 Georgetown 3 Akira Morgenstern/Charlie Suh Lost 1-6/Edson Sanchez
% 2/6/2022 George Mason 3 Momin Khan/Herman Jentoft Won 6-2/Edson Sanchez
% 2/11/202 Longwood 3 ROCABERT, Ernest/KULKARNI, Nikhil Won 6-3/Edson Sanchez
% 2/16/202 Radford 3 HAGEN, Robert/BALSEKAR, Aditya Lost 3-6/Edson Sanchez
%* 2/26/202 at William and Mary 3 Finbar Talcott/Daniel Pellerito Lost 2-6/Youssef Sadek

3/13/202 at Queens 1 Edoardo Bottino/Edoardo Cecere Lost 3-6/Oscar Hernandez
3/14/202 vs The Citadel 2 Zvonko Bencedic/S. Kamieniecki Lost 4-6/William Karpinski



JMU Men's Tennis
James Madison Individual Match-by-Match (Through games of Apr 17, 2022)

Youssef Sadek
SINGLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Singles score

9/17/2021 vs UNCW t-16 Gabe Hurtado Lost 2-6, 2-6
9/17/2021 vs James Madison con William Karpinski Lost 3-6, 2-6
9/17/2021 vs UNCG con David Flisberg Won 6-1, 6-3
9/17/2021 vs UNCG con Roger Rogowski Won 2-6, 6-0, 6-0
9/24/2021 vs North Carolina A and T t-16 E. Jiminez Lost 6-7 (4-7), 5-7
9/24/2021 vs UNCG CO Roger Rogowski Lost 2-6, 2-6
10/8/2021 vs Richmond Alex Wernink Won 6-3, 6-3
10/8/2021 vs William and Mary Sebastian Quiros Lost 2-6, 4-6
10/8/2021 vs Radford Aditya Balsekar Lost 5-7, 6-2, 0-1 (7-10)
10/15/2021 vs William and Mary t-64 Harrison Brown Lost 2-6, 5-7
10/15/2021 vs Old Dominion CO Oliver Tobisch Won 7-5, 6-1
10/15/2021 vs Radford CO Raphael Mujan Won 6-4, 6-0
1/14/2022 vs College of Charleston Matias Gaedechens Won 6-2, 6-2
1/14/2022 vs Youngstown State Javi Pla Won 6-3, 6-1
1/15/2022 vs Liberty R. Marques Da Silva Lost 3-6, 1-6
1/21/2022 Bucknell 3 Tim Zelikovsky Won 6-2, 7-5

% 2/4/2022 Georgetown 3 Andrew Rozanov Lost 5-7, 2-6
% 2/6/2022 George Mason 3 Momin Khan Won 6-3, 6-4
% 2/11/2022 Longwood 3 KAST, Jourdan Won 6-0, 6-7 (5-7), 6-4
% 2/16/2022 Radford 3 RAPTIS, Konstantinos Won 7-5, 5-7, 6-1

2/19/2022 vs Northern Illinois 3 Mikko Malinen Won 6-3, 6-0
2/20/22 at Youngstown State 3 Pla, Javi Won 6-1, 4-6, 6-1

%* 2/26/2022 at William and Mary 3 Sebastian Quiros Lost 6-3, 5-7, 0-1 (4-10)
% 3/4/2022 Richmond 3 Campbell Erwin Won 7-5, 6-1

3/13/2022 at Queens 3 Win Steveker Won 6-4, 6-3
3/14/2022 vs The Citadel 2 Zvonko Bencedic Lost 6-4, 4-6, 2-6
3/15/2022 at Davidson 2 Maxwell Kachkarov Won 6-3, 6-4

* 3/17/2022 at Charleston 3 Matias Gaedechens Won 6-7 (6-8), 6-2, 6-0
3/18/2022 at Campbell 3 Pol Otin Lost 2-6, 6-4, 2-6

* 3/24/2022 Drexel 3 Djordje Janackovic Won 1-6, 6-2, 6-2
% 3/27/2022 Navy 3 Garner, Luke Lost 3-6, 1-6
* 4/5/2022 Elon 3 Daniel Martin Lost 1-6, 2-6
* 4/9/2022 at Delaware 3 Luis Molina Won 7-6 (7-5), 6-3
% 4/15/2022 vs Morgan State 3 RAWAL,Nihit Lost 6-7 (5-7), 4-6

4/17/2022 at Penn State 3 Sam Bossem Lost 4-6, 2-6



JMU Men's Tennis
James Madison Individual Match-by-Match (Through games of Apr 17, 2022)

Youssef Sadek
DOUBLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Doubles score/partner

9/17/202 vs UNCW t-16 John Dransfeld/Ignacio Sandoval Won 6-1/Oscar Hernandez
9/17/202 vs Youngstown State t-qf Harry Fouzas/Erik Gran Lost 4-6/Oscar Hernandez
9/17/202 vs UNCW con Reece Falck/Samuel de Felipe Lost 1-6/Oscar Hernandez
9/24/202 vs Radford t-Q Robert Hagen/Raphael Mujan Won 6-2/Oscar Hernandez
9/24/202 vs UNCG t-SF Roger Rogowski/Cooper Wyett Lost 6-7 (2-7)/Oscar Hernandez
9/24/202 vs Radford CO William Crane/Manfredi Vergine Lost 3-6/Oscar Hernandez
10/8/202 vs Villanova Trey Fourticq/Eitan Khromchenko Won 6-2/Mathieu Josserand
10/8/202 vs Radford Konstantinos Raptis/Guilherme Severin Lost 4-6/Mathieu Josserand
10/8/202 vs William and Mary Joseph Brailovsky/Chen Ruo Lost 2-6/Mathieu Josserand
10/15/20 vs Virginia Tech t-16 Michael Shepheard/Frank Thompson Lost 4-8/Oscar Hernandez
1/14/202 vs College of Charleston Robby Krick/Matias Gaedechens Won 6-1/Holden Koons
1/15/202 vs Liberty Nicaise Muamba/R. Marques Da Silva Lost 5-7/Oscar Hernandez
1/15/202 vs Youngstown State Clement Mainguy/Nathan Favier Lost 3-6/Oscar Hernandez
1/21/202 Bucknell 1 Michael Owen/Nick Mueller Won 6-3/Holden Koons

% 2/4/2022 Georgetown 1 Kieran Foster/Jake Fellows Won 6-1/Holden Koons
% 2/6/2022 George Mason 1 Rithik Sardana/Ryan Charles Won 6-1/Holden Koons
% 2/11/202 Longwood 1 NAYDENOV, Rosen/REIS, Luis Won 6-2/Holden Koons
% 2/16/202 Radford 1 TARAMONLIS, Demis/SILVA, Andres Won 7-5/Holden Koons

2/19/202 vs Northern Illinois 1 Mikko Malinen/Mikael Vollbach Lost 2-6/Holden Koons
2/20/22 at Youngstown State 1 Fouzas, Harry/Gran, Erik Lost 3-6/Holden Koons

%* 2/26/202 at William and Mary 3 Finbar Talcott/Daniel Pellerito Lost 2-6/Stefan Petrovic
% 3/4/2022 Richmond 2 Josh Keitelman/Alex Wernink - 5-5, unf./Oscar Hernandez

3/13/202 at Queens 2 Yoan Roussinov/Win Steveker Won 6-1/Holden Koons
3/14/202 vs The Citadel 1 Lucas Robins/Hayden Shoemake Won 6-1/Holden Koons
3/15/202 at Davidson 1 Maxwell Kachkarov/Nico Pinzon Won 6-1/Holden Koons

* 3/17/202 at Charleston 1 Zac Larke/Robby Krick Won 6-0/Holden Koons
3/18/202 at Campbell 1 Damien Nezar/Benjamin Maes Lost 4-6/Holden Koons

* 3/24/202 Drexel 1 Xandy Hammitt/Alex De Sousa Won 6-2/Holden Koons
% 3/27/202 Navy 1 Garner, Finn/Garner, Luke Lost 6-7 (2-7)/Holden Koons
* 4/5/2022 Elon 1 Chung-Han Tsai/Daniel Martin Won 6-1/Holden Koons
* 4/9/2022 at Delaware 1 Pierce Gilheany/James Wilkinson Lost 6-7 (6-8)/Holden Koons
% 4/15/202 vs Morgan State 1 BROWN,Makkijha/LOPEZ,Sebastian Won 6-3/Holden Koons

4/17/202 at Penn State 1 Bora Sengul/Miko Eala Lost 1-6/Holden Koons



JMU Men's Tennis
James Madison Individual Match-by-Match (Through games of Apr 17, 2022)

Edson Sanchez
SINGLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Singles score

1/14/2022 vs College of Charleston Ben Husum Won 7-6 (7-4), 6-3
1/14/2022 vs Youngstown State Harry Fouzas Lost 5-7, 2-6
1/15/2022 vs Liberty Thando Longwe-Smit Lost 2-6, 2-6
1/21/2022 Bucknell 6 Carlos Carvalho Won 6-2, 6-1

% 2/4/2022 Georgetown 5 Charlie Suh Won 7-5, 6-0
% 2/6/2022 George Mason 5 Herman Jentoft Won 8-4
% 2/11/2022 Longwood 5 ROCABERT, Ernest Won 6-2, 6-1
% 2/16/2022 Radford 5 BALSEKAR, Aditya Won 2-6, 6-0, 1-0 (10-7)

2/19/2022 vs Northern Illinois 5 Armin Koschtojan Won 6-1, 6-4
2/20/22 at Youngstown State 4 Fouzas, Harry Lost 6-3, 2-6, 4-6

%* 2/26/2022 at William and Mary 4 Jack Kelly Lost 5-7, 2-6
% 3/4/2022 Richmond 5 Josh Keitelman Won 5-7, 6-3, 6-2

3/13/2022 at Queens 5 Laurenz Blickwede Lost 1-6, 1-6
3/14/2022 vs The Citadel 5 S. Kamieniecki Won 6-0, 6-1
3/15/2022 at Davidson 5 Brooks Green Won 6-4, 6-0

* 3/17/2022 at Charleston 5 Johnny Wang Lost 6-3, 4-6, 6-7 (6-8)
3/18/2022 at Campbell 4 Robin Angles Lost 3-6, 4-6

* 3/24/2022 Drexel 5 Hugo Brungs Won 6-1, 6-4
% 3/27/2022 Navy 5 Pak, William Won 6-2, 7-5
* 4/5/2022 Elon 5 Chung-Han Tsai Won 6-4, 6-1
* 4/9/2022 at Delaware 5 G. Valdoleiros Lost 4-6, 7-5, 0-6
% 4/15/2022 vs Morgan State 5 LOPEZ,Sebastian Won 6-3, 6-4

4/17/2022 at Penn State 4 Malik Bhatnagar Won 6-2, 1-6, 6-4

DOUBLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Doubles score/partner
1/14/202 vs College of Charleston Andre Limon/Zac Larke Won 6-2/William Karpinski
1/15/202 vs Liberty Josh Wilson/Goncalo Ferreira Lost 2-6/Mathieu Josserand
1/15/202 vs Youngstown State Laurentiu Mandocescu/Will Everett Lost 3-6/William Karpinski

% 2/4/2022 Georgetown 3 Akira Morgenstern/Charlie Suh Lost 1-6/Stefan Petrovic
% 2/6/2022 George Mason 3 Momin Khan/Herman Jentoft Won 6-2/Stefan Petrovic
% 2/11/202 Longwood 3 ROCABERT, Ernest/KULKARNI, Nikhil Won 6-3/Stefan Petrovic
% 2/16/202 Radford 3 HAGEN, Robert/BALSEKAR, Aditya Lost 3-6/Stefan Petrovic

2/19/202 vs Northern Illinois 3 Armin Koschtojan/Luke VanDonslear Lost 4-6/Mathieu Josserand
2/20/22 at Youngstown State 3 Favier, Nathan/Mainguy, Clement Lost 2-6/Mathieu Josserand

%* 2/26/202 at William and Mary 2 Joseph Brailovsky/Chen Ruo Lost 5-7/Mathieu Josserand
% 3/4/2022 Richmond 3 Ricky Bell/Alaister Burke Lost 4-6/Mathieu Josserand

3/13/202 at Queens 3 Berk Enc/Laurenz Blickwede Won 7-5/William Karpinski
3/15/202 at Davidson 2 Alejandro Solares/Udday Singh - 4-2, unf./William Karpinski

* 3/17/202 at Charleston 2 Noah Borges/Andre Limon - 1-5, unf./William Karpinski
3/18/202 at Campbell 2 Tomas Balazi/Leon Petko Lost 3-6/William Karpinski

* 3/24/202 Drexel 2 Sanil Jagtiani/Matvey Radionav Won 6-3/Mathieu Josserand
% 3/27/202 Navy 2 McBride, Jack/Pak, William Lost 2-6/Mathieu Josserand
* 4/5/2022 Elon 2 Camilo Ponce/Kyle Frankel Won 6-4/Mathieu Josserand
* 4/9/2022 at Delaware 2 Pascal Wagemaker/G. Valdoleiros Lost 2-6/Mathieu Josserand
% 4/15/202 vs Morgan State 2 CARPENTER,Mikeal/RAWAL,Nihit Lost 2-6/Mathieu Josserand

4/17/202 at Penn State 2 Sam Bossem/Loren Byers Won 6-4/Mathieu Josserand


